VLT® 2800
Rev. 2006-12-12
195R0032 MD27A202
*MD27A202*
Datasheet
 Contents
VLT 2800 2

t
Dimensions
Type Code number A B C
VLT 2803-2815 200-240 V, VLT 2805-2815 380-480 V 195N2118 47 80 170
VLT 2822 200-240 V, VLT 2822-2840 380-480 V 195N2119 47 95 170
VLT 2840 200-240 V, VLT 2822 PD2, TR1 2855-2875
380-480 V
195N2120 47 145 170
TR1 2880-2882 380-480 V, VLT 2840 PD2 195N2126 47 205 245
EMC filter for long motor cables
192H4719
192H4720
VLT® 2800 Series
20  MD.27.A2.02 - VLT ®  is a registered Danfoss trademark
192H4893
VLT® 2800 Series
MD.27.A2.02 - VLT ®  is a registered Danfoss trademark  21
D
at
a
sh
ee
t
Electrical installation
See also the section Brake Connection.
VLT 2803-2815 200-240 V, 2805-2815 380-480 V
VLT 2822 200-240 V, 2822-2840 380-480 V
VLT® 2800 Series
22  MD.27.A2.02 - VLT ®  is a registered Danfoss trademark
VLT 2840 200-240 V, VLT 2822 PD2, 2855-2875
380-480 V
VLT 2880-2882 380-480 V, VLT 2840 PD2
Please note that the units will be supplied with two
bottom plates; one for metric glands and one for con-
duits.
VLT® 2800 Series
MD.27.A2.02 - VLT ®  is a registered Danfoss trademark  23
D
at
a
sh
ee
t
Electrical installation, control terminals
See section entitled Earthing of screened/armoured
control cables in the VLT 2800 Design Guide for the
correct termination of control cables.
No. Function
01-03 Relay outputs 01-03 can be used for
indicating status and alarms/warnings.
12 24 V DC voltage supply.
18-33 Digital inputs.
20, 55 Common frame for input
and output terminals.
42 Analog output for displaying frequency,
reference, current or torque.
461 Digital output for displaying status,
warnings or alarms, as well as
frequency output.
50 +10 V DC supply
voltage for potentiometer or thermistor.
53 Analogue voltage input 0 - 10 V DC.
60 Analogue current input 0/4 - 20 mA.
671 + 5 V DC supply voltage
to Profibus.
68, 691 RS 485, Serial communication.
701 Frame for terminals 67, 68 and 69.
Normally this terminal is not to be used.
1. The terminals are not valid for DeviceNet/CANopen.
See also the DeviceNet manual, MG.90.BX.YY for fur-
ther details.
VLT® 2800 Series
24  MD.27.A2.02 - VLT ®  is a registered Danfoss trademark